Corporate Carbon Footprint 2024
(tCO2e)

Total GHG emissions inventory (market-based)
Total GHG emissions inventory (location-based)
Scope 1 emissions

Stationary combustion

Mobile combustion

Fugitive emissions

Process emissions

Scope 2 emissions (market-based)
Scope 2 emissions (location-based)
Purchased electricity (market-based)
Purchased electricity (location-based)
Purchased steam, heating and cooling
Scope 3 emissions

Purchased goods and services
Capital goods

Fuel- and energy-related activities
Upstream transport and distribution
Waste generated in operations
Business travel

Employee commuting

Upstream leased assets

Downstream transportation
Processing of sold products

Use of sold products

End-of-life treatment of sold products
Downstream leased assets
Investments

Franchises

98.641,18
107.960,95
1.134,08
1.065,55
10,99
57,55
0,00
64,39
10.040,22
64,39
10.040,22
0,00
97.507,08
77.255,88
11.403,78
2.619,97
3.633,49
98,58
514,51
901,06
n/a
1.213,28
506,71
n/a
328,54
n/a

n/a

n/a



