Corporate Carbon Footprint 2024	
(tCO <sub>2</sub> e)	
Total GHG emissions inventory (market-based)	98.641,18
Total GHG emissions inventory (location-based)	107.960,95
Scope 1 emissions	1.134,08
Stationary combustion	1.065,55
Mobile combustion	10,99
Fugitive emissions	57,55
Process emissions	0,00
Scope 2 emissions (market-based)	64,39
Scope 2 emissions (location-based)	10.040,22
Purchased electricity (market-based)	64,39
Purchased electricity (location-based)	10.040,22
Purchased steam, heating and cooling	0,00
Scope 3 emissions	97.507,08
Purchased goods and services	77.255,88
Capital goods	11.403,78
Fuel- and energy-related activities	2.619,97
Upstream transport and distribution	3.633,49
Waste generated in operations	98,58
Business travel	514,51
Employee commuting	901,06
Upstream leased assets	n/a
Downstream transportation	1.213,28
Processing of sold products	506,71
Use of sold products	n/a
End-of-life treatment of sold products	328,54
Downstream leased assets	n/a
Investments	n/a
Franchises	n/a